## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	IL			
		Name	Execution Date	ן ן	
Renee King			09/29/2006	1	
Gail Law			09/29/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY [	ATA				
Name:	MeadWestvaco Corporation			ן ו	
Street Address:	MeadWestvaco Corporation Center				
Internal Address:	11013 West Broad Street			j	
City:	Glen Allen			<b>1</b>	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			i	
Postal Code:	23060				
Application Number: 292		29249368	49368		
	][	23243300		]	
CUBBEGDUKINENICE	-   } 🗛   🗛				
UUNNEUF UNDENUE					
	(315)218	3-8100			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(315)218 <i>be sent via US</i>	Mail when the fax attempt is	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	(315)218 <i>be sent via US</i> 3152188	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 3515	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	(315)218 <i>be sent via US</i> 3152188 gmcguire	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 3515 e@bsk.com	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number:	(315)218 <i>be sent via US</i> 3152188 gmcguir e: George	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 3515	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(315)218 <i>be sent via US</i> 3152188 gmcguir s: George Bond So One Lind	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 5515 e@bsk.com R. McGuire hoeneck & King, PLLC coln Center	s unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(315)218 <i>be sent via US</i> 3152188 gmcguir s: George Bond So One Lind	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 3515 e@bsk.com R. McGuire hoeneck & King, PLLC	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(315)218 <i>be sent via US</i> 3152188 gmcguir e: George Bond So One Lind Syracus	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 5515 e@bsk.com R. McGuire hoeneck & King, PLLC coln Center	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(315)218 be sent via US 3152188 gmcguire E: George Bond So One Lind Syracus	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 5515 e@bsk.com R. McGuire hoeneck & King, PLLC coln Center e, NEW YORK 13202			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 1	(315)218 be sent via US 3152188 gmcguire Bond Sc One Lind Syracus T NUMBER: ER:	Mail when the fax attempt is 5515 e@bsk.com R. McGuire hoeneck & King, PLLC coln Center e, NEW YORK 13202			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	(315)218 be sent via US 3152188 gmcguire Bond Sc One Lind Syracus T NUMBER: ER:	Mail when the fax attempt is 5515 e@bsk.com R. McGuire hoeneck & King, PLLC coln Center e, NEW YORK 13202			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Renee King and Gail Law citizens of the USA and residing at 98 Fenner Hill Road, Port Crane NY 13833 and 19 Grove Avenue, Norwich NY 13815 ("ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a Desk Calendar Pad, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation Incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an address of MeadWestvaco Corporation Center, 11013 West Broad Street, Glen Allen VA 23060 United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledge, We, Renee King have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said MeadWestvaco Corporation our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and division thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 9-24-06	Rence King
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (a	Notary Public
Date: 09.29.06	Notary Rublic State of New York Onondaga County Reg. No. 01MC5030023 Gail Law My Commission Expires On 7101ap
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (a	in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for saidpersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of re) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon
GEORGE R. MeGUIRE Notary Public State of New York Chiga County 2. 01MC5030033 My Commune Expires On 21/9/48	Notary Public 1229207.1 9/27/2006
ORDED: 10/04/2006	PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0328

**RECORDED: 10/04/2006**